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2

Vigil of Thomas
the Apostle
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JOSEPH HAWES, Dean

PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor
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2019

Holy Eucharist scp
President: Canon Cedric Catton

Morning Prayer

Sung Eucharist
Hymns: 691(i), 647, 264, 762(t.488)
Ireland in C
Ave Verum Stopford
President: The Canon Pastor
and Sub Dean
Preacher: The Ven David Jenkins
Archdeacon of Sudbury

Evensong
Hymns: 416, 391
Ayleward
Psalm 60
Stanford in B flat

Greater Love Ireland

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Psalms 149, 150

Psalms 1, 2

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Funeral
Solemn Evensong sung by the
St Edmundsbury Singers
Judd

Psalm 27

Jackson in C

Notre Peére

Psalms 3, 4

Martin

Psalm 64 |3

A beacon of faith, hope and love in Suffolk

Wednesday

Thomas the
Apostle

Thursday

Friday

7.40 am
8.00 am
9.00 am
11.30 am

1.00 pm
5.30 pm

7.40 am
8.00 am
12.30 pm
5.30 pm

6.30 pm

7.40 am
8.00 am
1.10 pm

3.00 pm
5.30 pm

JAMES THOMAS, Director of Music
THOMAS HAWKES, Organ Scholar

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Staff Prayers

Psalm 92

Eucharist: College of Canons
Hymns: 173(1.265), 271
Holy Communion scp

Solemn Eucharist

sung by Men’s Voices
Hymns: 173(t.265), 276(t.ii)

Mass for Three voices
Quia vidisti me, Thoma

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Silent Meditation

Byrd
Hassler

Psalm 9

Evensong sung by Boys’ Voices

Terry
Psalm 10
Bairstow in E flat

Light of the world

Pop Up Gym

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital:

Nils Frank
Holy Matrimony

Dankworth

Psalms 11, 12

Evensong with Installation of
a Chorister and a Lay Clerk

Leighton
Psalms 13, 14
Moeran in D
If ye love me

Wilby

Saturday
6

THE THIRD
SUNDAY
AFTER
TRINITY

St Edmundsbury Cathedral

8.45 am
9.00 am
12.00 pm
3.00 pm
5.30 pm

8.00 am

8.45 am

10.00 am

12.30 pm

3.30 pm

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Organists Demonstration
A Celebration of Ministry:
David Crawley

40 years of Priesthood
Evening Prayer

Psalms 15, 16

Psalm 17

Holy Eucharist scp

President: The Canon Pastor
and Sub Dean

Morning Prayer Psalm 74

Sung Eucharist attended by

Mesothelioma Group

Hymns: 721(ii), 682(ii), 144, 477(t.394)

Little Organ Mass Haydn

Benedictus Haydn

President: The Dean

Preacher: The Dean

Holy Baptism

Evensong with Parish Visit
Hymns: 410, 362

Leighton

Psalm 65

Bairstow in D

Bring us, O Lord Harris

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean

cathedral@stedscathedral.org
01284 748720



