SUNDAY 30 JUNE 2019 SUNDAY 7 JULY 2019

St Edmundsbury Cathedral

A beacon of faith, hope and I	love in Suffolk
-------------------------------	-----------------

				A beacon of faith, hope and love in Suffolk							
THE SECOND SUNDAY AFTER	8.00 am	Holy Eucharist BCP President: Canon Cedric	Catton		7.40	M : D	D 1 00				
TRINITY	8.45 am	Morning Prayer	Psalm 64	Wednesday 3	8.00 am	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist	Psalm 92				
Services today are sung by Carillon	10.00 am	Sung Eucharist Hymns: 691(i), 647, 264, Ireland in C Ave Verum President: The Canon Pa and Sub Dean Preacher: The Ven David	Stopford astor d Jenkins	Thomas the Apostle	11.30 am 1.00 pm	Staff Prayers Eucharist: College of Canons Hymns: 173(t.265), 271 Holy Communion BCP Solemn Eucharist sung by Men's Voices Hymns: 173(t.265), 276(t.ii) Mass for Three voices Quia vidisti me, Thoma		Saturday 6	9.00 am 12.00 pm 3.00 pm	Morning Prayer P Holy Eucharist Organists Demonstrat A Celebration of Minis David Crawley 40 years of Priesthood Evening Prayer	stry:
	3.30 pm	Evensong Hymns: 416, 391 Ayleward Psalm 60						THE THIRD SUNDAY AFTER	8.00 am	Holy Eucharist BCP President: The Canon and Sub D	
		Stanford in B flat Greater Love	Ireland	Thursday 4	8.00 am 12.30 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist Silent Meditation Evensong sung by Boys		TRINITY		Morning Prayer Sung Eucharist attend	Psalm 74
Monday 1 July	8.00 am	Holy Eucharist	s 149, 150 salms 1, 2		6.30 pm	Terry Psalm 10 Bairstow in E flat Light of the world Pop Up Gym	Dankworth			Mesothelioma Group Hymns: 721(ii), 682(ii), Little Organ Mass Benedictus President: The Dean Preacher: The Dean	144, 477(t.394) Haydn Haydn
				Friday			alms 11, 12		12.30 pm	Holy Baptism	
Tuesday 2 Vigil of Thomas the Apostle	8.00 am 11.00 am	Morning Prayer P Holy Eucharist Funeral Solemn Evensong sung I St Edmundsbury Singers Judd Psalm 27 Jackson in C Notre Père		5	1.10 pm 3.00 pm	Holy Eucharist Lunchtime Recital: Nils Frank Holy Matrimony Evensong with Installation a Chorister and a Lay C Leighton Psalms 13, 14 Moeran in D If ye love me			3.30 pm	Evensong with Parish Hymns: 410, 362 Leighton Psalm 65 Bairstow in D Bring us, O Lord	Visit Harris